

Friday, March 31, 2023 Lacey Community Center, Lacey Federal Tax ID # 84-1770456, 501(c)(3) www.goldstarmemorialfoundationlacey.com

# **Sponsorship Opportunities**

The Gold Star Memorial Foundation (GSMF) is a 501c(3) nonprofit that seeks to memorialize the dedication and sacrifice of our local families whose loved one has paid the ultimate sacrifice for our freedoms. Our values and mission are aligned with that of our parent organization's mission statement, which states, "To honor, recognize, and serve the Gold Star Families and the legacy of their loved ones who have paid the ultimate sacrifice." Our organization is 100% volunteer-driven, allowing for all proceeds donated go solely towards the establishment of the Gold Star Memorial Monument.

The future home of Lacey's Gold Star Memorial Monument will be located at 521 Sleater Kinney Road, which is right in the heart of the city in the Civic Plaza. The location was generously provided by the City of Lacey and WSDOT for this project.

## Presenting Sponsor \$2,500 (2 Available)

- Event attendance for eight individuals including VIP seating during dinner and live auction with one gun to be raffled among your table guests
- Premium wine and appetizers on reserved table with first service of dinner
- Recognition from the podium during presentation as a Presenting Sponsor
- Opportunity to provide one branded item at each place setting
- Premier Company logo placement in the auction program
- Company logo on GSMF website
- Premier placement of logo on all marketing collateral, signage, and event webpage
- Company recognition in social media mentions, save the dates and event mailings
- Company logo included in special post-event thank you with a distribution list of over 1200 recipients

### Gold Sponsor \$1,500

- Event attendance for six individuals
- Recognition from the podium during presentation as a gold Sponsor
- Company logo placement in the auction program
- Company logo on GSMF website
- Company recognition in social media mentions, save the dates and event mailings
- Company logo included in special post-event thank you with a distribution list of over 1200 recipients

### Silver Sponsor \$1,000

- Event attendance for four individuals
- Recognition from the podium during presentation as a silver sponsor
- Company logo on GSMF website
- Company recognition in social media mentions, save the dates and event mailings
- Company name included in special post-event thank you with a distribution list of over 1200 recipients



#### Bronze Sponsor \$500

- Event attendance for two individuals
- Recognition from the podium during presentation as a bronze sponsor
- Company logo on GSMF website
- Company recognition in social media mentions, save the dates and event mailings
- Company name included in special post-event thank you with a distribution list of over 1200 recipients

Business/Organization:			
Contact Name:		Phone:	
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:		Zip code:
Sponsorship Level:			
	Payment Type:		Credit Card
Credit Card #:		CVV#:	Exp: / Zip Code:

### Make checks payable to Gold Star Memorial Foundation - Lacey

Return to Gold Star Memorial Foundation - Lacey P.O. Box 5099, Lacey WA 98503